N. M. OIL CUNS. CUMMISSION									
Ecom 3160-3 D	O. BOX 1980 OBBS, NEW NEWITI	D STATES	(Ot	HT IN TRIF her instructio. reverse side)	ATE.	Form approved. Budget Bureau Ne Expires August 3	1, 1985		
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR						5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.			
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT						LC-062391			
APPLICATION	CK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTES OR TRIBE NAME							
1a. TYPE OF WORK DRI		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME							
OIL X GA		MAD. "LU	STROTE T	MULTIPLE Zone		S. FARM OR LEASE NAME			
						Kachina "5" Federal			
Santa	Fe Energy Gera	sing Partnar	s. LP.		-	9. WELL NO.			
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR						5			
550 W. Texas, Suited 1330, Midland, Texas 79701 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAY									
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Be At surface		South Corbin Wolfcamp							
At surface (M), 6	-	11. SEC., T., R., M., OE BLE. AND SURVEY OF AREA							
(M), 660' FSL and 990' FWL, Sec. 5, T-18S, R-33E At proposed prod. zone							-		
Sec. 5, T-18S, R-33E									
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE*						12. COUNTY OB PARISH	13. STATE		
10 miles SE from Maljamar, New Mexico						Lea	NM		
TO DESCRIPTION OF NEW CONSTRUCTIONS TO						. OF ACRES ASSIGNED This well			
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 660			320	00					
(Aiso to nearest drig, unit line, if any) 19. DISTANCE FROM FROPOSED LOCATION*						ARY OB CABLE TOOLS			
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED. 1650' 11,500'				I	Rotary				
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ther DF, RT, GR, etc.)	<u> </u>				22. APPROX. DATE WOR	K WILL START*		
3959' GR April 15, 1993									
23.		PROPOSED CASING	GAND CEMENTIN	G PROGRAM					
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOO	T SETTING	DEPTH	QUANTITY OF CEMENT		т		
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	48.0	45	0'4	450 sx to circulate				
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	32.0	310	0' 1	1500 sx to circulate		<u> </u>		
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	17.0	11,50	0' Т	TOC 600' above possible		ble pays		

We propose to drill to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation for oil. If productive, 5-1/2" casing will be cemented at TD. If non-productive, the well will be plugged and abandoned in a manner consistent with Federal regulations. Specific programs as per Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1 are outlined in the following attachments:

> Drilling Program Exhibit E - Topo Map of Location Exhibit A - Operations Plan Exhibit B - BOP and Choke Schematic Exhibit F - Plat Showing Existing Wells Exhibit G - Well Site Layout Exhibit C - Drilling Fluids Program Hydrogen Sulfide Drilling Operations Plan Exhibit D - Auxiliary Equipment

1) We respectfully request a variance waiver to BLM requirements to install pit monitoring equipment when drilling below the Wolfcamp. The Wolfcamp is not over pressured in the area, therefore, the equipment serves no purpose. This request is based on the data presented with our APD for the Kachina 5 Fed No. 4, for which the waiver was approved. NABOVE SPACE DESCRIPTION PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on integent productive some and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

preventer program. if any.

24. SIGNED _ Dancel Polo	te Sr. Drilling Engineer	March 8, 1993
(This space for Federal or State office	use)	
PERMIT NO.	APPROVAL DATE	
(ORIG. SGD) RIC	HARD L. MANUSITLE	DATE 6-11-93
APPROVAL'S SUBJECT TO ANY :	LINE L. MANUS	
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND		
SPECIAL STIPULATIONS	*See Instructions On Reverse Side	

AITACHED Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

RECEIVED

- ---

•

JUN 17 1993

OCD HOBBS

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT_I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

				-						
Operator SAI	NTA FE E	NERGY	RESOURC	Partners L.P		KACHINA 5	FEDERAL	I Comoto	Well No. 5	
Unit Letter	Section		Township		Range			County		
М	5		18	SOUTH		33 EAST	NMPM	<u>_</u>	LEA	
ctual Footage Loc	ation of W	:11:							-	
660 fee	t from the	SOL		and	990		feet from	the WES		
round Level Elev	r. Produ	icing For	mation		Pool				Dedicated Acre	eafe:
3959.0'		Wolfc			and a second	n Corbin Wo			80	Acres
						chure marks on			a interest and	novalty).
						ly the ownership have the interest				
3. If more than unitization,	force-pooli	ng, etc.?								
If answer is "n		No wners an		is "yes" type		y been consolida	ated. (Use rev	erse side of		
this form neces	sary	igned to	the well u	nit all intere	sts have be	en consolidated been approved	(by commu	nitization, u	initization, for	ced-pooling
otherwise) or 1	intil a non	-standa	ra unit, eni	Intracing Such	mterest, na				TOR CERTIF	ICATION
						1		contained he	reby certify the t rein is true and a nowledge and belie	complete to ti
		1						Signature	· C Polent	6-
		 						Printed Na		
		⊦ — − I		-+		· +			lling Eng	
								1	Santa Fe l ng Partne	
		1						Date March 8	-	
						1		SURVE	YOR CERTIF	ICATION
	·								tify that the well was plotted from	
		1				l	1	actual surv	eys made by me	or under
									, and that the sa the best of my	
		} 						1	MARCH 1, 19	993
	നനന	 				- + ·			& Seal of nal Surveyor	
396	0.7' 39	 \$2.3'							ARY L JOANS	
- 990'	4.6' 0 39	 \$7.7' 				 		A Q		
		 				l 1		10 P.	POFFECTIONAL LORD	L JONES
0 330 66	0 990 1	320 16	50 1980 23	10 2640	2000 15	00 1000	500 0		93-11-03	38
0 330 66	1 DAR DI	VEV 10 0	A TAAA 09		10		-	1		

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088



JUN 17 1993

RECEIVED

· ...

DRILLING PROGRAM SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P. Kachina "5" Federal No. 5

In conjunction with Form 3160-3, Application to Drill the subject well, Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P., submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with Onshore Oil & Gas Order No. 10.

1. Geologic Name of Surface Formation: Alluvium

2. Estimated Tops of Significant Geologic Markers:

Rustler Anhydrite	1 ,450'
Base of Salt	2,880'
Yates	3,120'
Seven Rivers	3,370'
Queen	4,200'
Penrose	4,550'
Delaware	5,590'
Bone Spring	6,510'
First Bone Spring Sand	8,240'
First Carbonate	8,490'
2nd Carbonate	9,340'
3rd Sand	9,550'
Wolfcamp	9,880'
Lower Wolfcamp	10,810'
Pennsylvanian Shale	11,440'
Total Depth	11 ,500'

3. The estimated depths at which water, oil, or gas formations are expected:

Water	None expected in area
Oil	Lower Wolfcamp Carbonate @ 11,000'
Oil	Lower Wolfcamp Carbonate @ 11,200'

- 4. Proposed Casing Program: See Form 3160-3 and Exhibit A.
- 5. Pressure Control Equipment: See Form 3160-3 and Exhibit B.
- 6. Drilling Fluid Program: See Exhibit C.
- 7. Auxiliary Equipment: A mud logging unit will be utilized to monitor penetration rate and hydrocarbon shows while drilling below the Delaware at 5500'.

OCD HOBBS

JUN 17 1993

RECEIVED

...



PROPOSED 3-M BOPE AND CHOKE ARRANGEMENT

RECEIVED

JUN 17 1993

CIUD HOBBS